
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:271
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2006
NEW ADMINISTRATIVE MEASURES FOR BUREAUCRATS
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to introduce new administrative measures for the bureaucrats at the Centre; and

(b) if so, the details of the proposed administrative changes in this regard and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS.(SHRI SURESH PACHOURI)

(a) & (b): Government of India has constituted the 2nd Administrative Reforms Commission on 31.8.2005 to prepare a detailed blueprint for revamping the public administration system. New administrative measures would be introduced based on the recommendations of the Commission. In the meantime, Government of India has decided to introduce Performance Appraisal Report system instead of Annual Confidential Reports and mandatory mid-career training programmes, initially for IAS officers. These steps will help in achieving greater accountability and in upgrading the skills of the officers.
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